08-26-2008

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	;e
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	i ifficial mail financial management		Attorney Docket No.: 1094-27 DIV	1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	103521			_
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	_
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		1	d address of receiving party(ies)	
ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL INC.		Name: LUMMUS TECHNOLOGY INC.		
		Address:	1515 BROAD STREET	
			BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003	İ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No			1
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			- (
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			I
Security Agreement	Change of Name			1
☐ Other				- 1
- OWIO!				
				ľ
Execution Date: November 16, 2007		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No	ı
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	<u> </u>		ヿ
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	cation the exe	ecution date of the application is:	}
		{		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s) + 3	, {
11/726,294			an angles an angles	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes	™ No	=
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total numl	per of applications and patents involved:	\Box
concerning document should be mailed:			\$40.00	****
Name: Adrian T. Calderone, Esq.		7. T otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00	l
DILWORTH & BAI	RRESE, LLP	X Enclo	sed	ļ
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Uniondale, New Yor		******		
,		0.5	ccount number: 04-1121	
U.S. PTO Customer No.	28,249	8. Deposit a	ccount number: 04-1121	
]		
				-]
		(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
				1
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			0000007 11760074	ヿ
_	nd belief, the foregoing in	nformation is	01 fC:8821 ruio)and correct and any attached copy	ÜÜ
is a true copy of the original do		· /1.	/n	
Adrian T. Calderone	Little	_/2/	8/21/08	ı
Name of Person Signir	ng 99	Signature	Date	<u> </u>
Total nu	umber of pages including cover	er sheet, attachme	ents, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL INC." TO "LUMMUS TECHNOLOGY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0292822 8100

071233830

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6173111

DATE: 11-19-07

PATENT REEL: 021451 FRAME: 0182

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 11/16/2007 FILED 03:45 PM 11/16/2007 SRV 071233830 - 0292822 FILE

ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL, INC.

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation

ABB Lummus Global, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous consent dated November 16, 2007, unanimously adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation is Lummus Technology Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WINESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Margaret Duplantier, this 16 day of November, 2007.

ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL, INC.

By: __ Name:

Margaret Duplantier

Title:

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

65079403 1

TOTAL P.82

PATENT REEL: 021451 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 08/25/2008